
FAEOPP Program Directors

Institution Program Region Director FirstDirector Last Title Address 1 Address 2 City St Zip Phone Fax Email
Chipola College SSS North Kristi Mosley Director 3094 Indian Circle Marianna FL 32446 (850)-7182247 (850) 718-2461 smithb@chipola.edu
Broward College EOC South
College of Central Florida SSS Central Lisa Smith Director 3001 S.W. College Road Ocala FL 34474-4415 (352) 854-2322 x1243(352) 291-4407 smithl@cf.edu
College of Central Florida EOC Central Keith Bracey Director 3001 S.W. College Road Ocala FL 34474 (352) 237-2111 (352) 291-4407 braceyk@cf.edu
Daytona State College TS Central Elijah Houser Director 1200 West International Speedway Blvd. Daytona FL 32114 (386)506-3000 (386)506-4488 Elijah_Houser@daytonastate.edu
Daytona State College SSS Central Akeima Guinyard Director 1200 West International Speedway Blvd. Daytona Beach FL 32114 (386) 506-3715 (386)506-3844 GuinyaA@daytonastate.edu
Daytona State College UB Central Dora Giddens Associate Director2351 Providence Boulevard Deltona FL 32114 (386) 789-7342 (386) 506-3577 GiddenD@DaytonaState.edu
Edward Waters College UB North Delacy Sanford Director 13000 Broxton Bay Dr., Apt 907 Jacksonville FL 32218 (904) 470-8290 d.sanford@ewc.edu
Eastern Florida State College SSS Central Beatrice Turpin-Peek Director 1519 Clearlake Road Building 12, Room 312 Cocoa FL 32922-6597 (321) 433-7349 (321)433-7156 turpin-peekb@easternflorida.edu
Florida A&M University TS North Angela Corley Interim Director Talent Search 640 Gamble Street Tallahassee FL 32307 (850) 561-2108 (850) 599-3967 angela.corley@famu.edu
Edward Waters College, Inc. SSS North Selah Bishop Director 1658 Kings Road Jacksonville FL 32209 (904) 470-8952 (904) 470-8041 selah.bisho0911@ewc.edu
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University/ Daytona BeachMcNair Central Mohamed Camara Director 600 S Clyde Morris Blvd Daytona Beach FL 32114-3900 (386) 226-6624 (386) 226-7210 daytonabeach@erau.edu
Florida A&M University EOC North
Florida A&M University SSS North Jovany Felix Director Student Support Services 640 Gamble St Tallahassee FL 32307 (850)544-7222 (850)599-3745 jovany.felix@famu.edu
Florida A&M University UBMS North Zaychina Nance Director 640 Gamble St Tallahassee FL 32307 (850) 561-2109 (850) 599-3745 zaychina.nance@famu.edu
Florida Atlantic University UB South Sherry Bynes Director 777 Glades Road Boca Raton FL 33431 (954)762-5238 954-762-5076 sbynes1@fau.edu
Florida Gulf Coast University TS Cental
Florida Gateway College SSS North Liz Parks Director 149 SE College Place Building 007,Room 106 Lake City FL 32025 1.386.752.18221.386.754.4594
Florida Gulf Coast University SSS South Susan Genson Director 10501 FGCU Boulevard South Ft. Myers FL 33965-6565 (239)590-1000 (239)590-7934 sgenson@fgcu.edu
Florida Gulf Coast University SSS STEM South Valerie Garcia-Rea Director 10501 FGCU Boulevard South Ft. Myers FL 33965 (239) 590-7909 (239) 590-7947 vgarcia@fgcu.edu
Florida International University TS South Jose Filpp Director 3000 NE 151 St,Biscayne Bay Wolfe University Center 257Miami FL 3319 305-919-4225 (305)919-4224 jose.filpo@fiu.edu
Florida International University McNair South Steven Fernandez Director Modesto Maidique Campus, PC 528 11200 SW 8th Street Miami FL 33199 (305) 348-2111 (305) 348-3660 sfernan@fiu.edu
Florida International University SSS South Jeannette Cruz Director 11200 SW 8th Street GC 216 Miami FL 33199 (305)348-0228 (305)348-0911 cruzj@fiu.edu
Florida International University UB South Timothy Dean Director 8099 College Parkway, S.W. P.O. Box 06210 Fort Myers FL 33919 (305) 348-2619 (305)348-1743 tdean@fiu.edu
Florida International University UBMS South Elena Cruz Director McNair Program, MARC 414 11200 S.W. 8th Street Miami FL 33199 (305) 348-2446 (305) 348-6609 simmsg@fiu.edu
Florida State College at Jacksonville TS North Wanda Martin Director 11901 Beach Blvd.   M2147 Jacksonville FL 32246 (904) 646-2039 (904) 646-2209 wanda.martin@fscj.edu
Florida State College at Jacksonville SSS North Tanisha Williams Interim Director 4501 Capper Rd Suite E152 Jacksonville FL 32218 (904) 713-4530 (904) 713-6002 tanisha.williams@fscj.edu
Florida State University UB North Charlie Davis III Director 109 Collegiate Loop Tallahassee FL 32306-2139 (850) 644-9699 (850) 644-3151 cdavis@admin.fsu.edu
Florida State University SSS North Tadarrayl Starke Director 109 Collegiate Loop Thagard Building,3rd Floor Tallahassee FL 32306 (850)644-0837 (850)644-3151 care@admin.fsu.edu
Frost Museum of Science UBMS South Gretell Garcia Director 16401 NW 37 Avenue Miami Gardens FL 33056
Gulf Coast State College EOC North Melissa Penero
Gulf Coast State College SSS North Melissa Pinero Director 5230 W. Highway 98 Panama City FL 32401 (850) 769-1551X3526(850) 913-3289 mpinero@gulfcoast.edu
Gulf Coast State College UB North Pamela Hutto Director 5230 W. Highway 98 Panama City FL 32401 (904) 769-1551 x5890 phutto@gulfcoast.edu
Hillsborough Community College SSS Central Derrick Brown Director 2112 N. 15th Street Ybor City Campus Tampa FL 33675 (813) 253-7629 (813) 253-7798 dbrown@hccfl.edu
Indian River State College SSS South Jerinae Speeed Director 3209 Virginia Avenue Fort Pierce FL 34981 (772) 462-7614 (772) 462-7885 jspeed@irsc.edu
Indian River State College TS South Janelle George Director 3209 Virginia Avenue Fort Pierce FL 34981 (772) 462-7607 (772) 462-7839 jgeorge@irsc.edu
Indian River State College UB South Reginald Floyd Director SLC Upward Bound Program 3209 Virginia Avenue Fort Pierce FL 34981 (772) 462-7610 (772) 462-7601 rfloyd@irsc.edu
Indian River State College UB South Denise Smith Director 3209 Virginia Avenue Upward Bound Fort Pierce FL 34981 (772) 226-2680 (772) 226-2685 ddsmith@irsc.edu
Indian River State College UBMS South Janieta Washington Director 3209 Virginia Avenue J215 Fort Pierce FL 34981-5596 (772) 462-7238 (772) 462-7359 jwashing@irsc.edu
Jacksonville University UB North Cecilia Severin Director JU Upward Bound 2800 University Blvd. North Jacksonville FL 32211-3394 (904) 256-7150 (904) 256-7158 cseveri@ju.edu
Lake-Sumter State College TS Central Brady Claire VP (Interim Director)9501 Us Hwy 441 Leesburg FL 34788-8751 (353) 435-6308 (352) 365-3553 bradyc@lssc.edu
Lake-Sumter State College UB Central Brady Claire VP (Interim Director)9501 Us Hwy 441 Leesburg FL 34788-8751 (353) 435-6308 (352) 365-3553 bradyc@lssc.edu
Miami Dade College/ Homestead SSS South Nehemiah Gwaltney Program DirectorOffice of the President 300 N.E. Second Avenue Homestead FL 33030-6009 (305) 237-6120 (305) 237-6314 ngwaltne@mdc.edu
Miami Dade College/ InterAmerican CampusEOC South Stephanie Wong Project Director MDC TRIO EOC 627 S.W. 27th Avenue Miami FL 33135-2966 (305)237-6488 rjoseph1@mdc.edu
Miami Dade College/ North SSS South Carlton Daley Director 11380 NW 27 Avenue Miami FL 33167 (305) 237-1179 (305) 237-8137 cdaley@mdc.edu
North Florida Community College SSS North Suzie Cashwell Director 325 NW Turner Davis Drive Madison FL 32340 (305) 237-1179 (305) 237-8137 cashwells@nfcc.edu
Palm Beach State College EOC South Pamela Brewster-OwensProject Director 4200 S Congress Ave MS #28 Lake Worth FL 33461-4705 (561) 868-3684 (561) 868-3394 brewstep@palmbeachstate.edu
Palm Beach State College EOC South
Palm Beach State College SSS South Felix Cruz Driector 4200 Congress Ave MS #28 Lake Worth FL 33461 (561) 868-3395 (561)868 3394 cruzf@palmbeachstate.edu
LULAC National Educational Service Centers, Inc./ MiamiUB South Dulce Diaz-Vega Director 16246 SW 91 Terrace Miami FL 33196 (305) 554-8566 (305) 388-2817 nicksduranie16@aol.com
Palm Beach State College TS South Mario Bosquet Program Manager4200 Congress Ave MS #28 Lake Worth FL 33461 (561) 868-3677 (561) 868-3394 bosquetm@palmbeachstate.edu
Palm Beach State College TS South Carla Patrick Program Manager4200 Congress Ave MS #28 Lake Worth FL 33461 (561) 868-3546 (561) 868-3141 patrickc@palmbeachstate.edu
Pensacola State College EOC North Rebecca Causey Director 1001 College Boulevard Pensacola FL 32504-8998 (850)484-1961 (850) 484-1385(850) 484-1385 rcausey@pensacolastate.edu
Pensacola State College SSS North Rachelle Burns Director 1000 College Boulevard Bldg 6, Room 620 Pensacola FL 32504-8998 (850) 484-1817 (850) 484-2032 rburns@pensacolastate.edu
Pensacola State College SSS VeteransNorth Thomas Feaster Director 1000 College Boulevard Bldg 6, Room 669 Pensacola FL 32504 (850) 484-2047 (850) 484-2067 tfeaster@pensacolastate.edu
Palm Beach State College UB South James Culver Director 4200 S Congress Ave MS #28 Lake Worth FL 33461-4705 (561) 868-3684 (561) 868-3394 culverj@palmbeachstate.edu
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Pensacola State College VUB North Rob Gregg Director 1002 College Boulevard Pensacola FL 32504-8998 (850) 484-2068 (850) 471-4553 rgregg@pensacolastate.com
Polk State College SSS Central Joyce Bentley Director 999 Avenue H, NE Winter Haven FL 33881 (863)-292-3702 863-297-1060 jbentley@polk.edu
Pensacola State College TS North Linda Sheppard Director 1000 College Boulevard Pensacola FL 32504 (850) 484-1620 850) 484-1650 lsheppard@pensacolastate.edu
Polk State College TS Central Pedro Rodriguez Director 999 Avenue H, NE Winter Haven FL 33881 (863)292-3696 863-297-1060 prodriguez@polk.edu
Polk State College UB Central Stephanie Campbell Director 999 Avenue H, NE WAD - 163 Winter Haven FL 33881-4299 (863) 292-3707 (863) 297-1091 stcampbell@polk.edu
Santa Fe College SSS North Carlos Iriarte Coordinator 3000 N.W. 83rd Street B Building-212 Gainesville FL 32606 (407) 647-1264 (407)646-2318 carlos.iriarte@sfcollege.edu
Rollins College/ Hamilton Holt School UB Central Stacy Spencer Director, TRIO Programs1000 Holt Avenue #2758 Winter Park FL 32789 (407)646-2549 (407)646-2318 srspencer@rollins.edu
Santa Fe College TS North Diana Negron-Reyes Director 3000 N.W. 83rd Street, F-232 Gainesville FL 32606-6200 (352) 395-5067 (352) 395-5069 diana.negron-reyes@sfcollege.edu
Seminole State College EOC Central
South Florida State College SSS South Colin Nicholas Director 600 West College Drive Avon Park FL 33825 (863)784-7293 (863)292-3696 nicholac@southflorida.edu
St. Petersburg College SSS Central George Carbart Director Student Support Services 6605 5th Avenue, North Saint Petersburg FL 33733 (727)341-3527 (727)341-4174 carbartg@spcollege.edu
Santa Fe Community College UB North Neil Polzin Director 3000 N.W. 83rd Street, L-51 Gainesville FL 32606 (352) 395-5793 (352) 395-4440 neil.polzin@sfcollege.edu
Tallahassee Community College TS North Lori Livingston Director 75 College Drive Suite 203 Havana FL 32333 (850)558-3642 (850)201-8506 livingsl@tcc.fl.edu
University of Central Florida McNair Central Michael Aldarondo-JeffriesDirector Millican Hall, Room 282 Orlando FL 32816 (850) 558-3642 (850) 558-3646 maj@ucf.edu
University of Central Florida SSS Central Amy Bickel Assistant DirectorHoward Phillips Hall 208 Orlando FL 32816 (407)823-3278 (407)823-5597 amy.bickel@ucf.edu
University of Central Florida SSS North Rebekah Mcloud Orlando Fl 32816 (407)823-0344 (407)823-5597 rebekah.mcloud@ucf.edu
TSIC, Inc.(Take Stock In Children) UB South Maryam Laguna Director Office of the President 300 N.E. Second Avenue Miami FL 33132-2297 (786)369-5130 (786)422-7348 mlaguna@tsic.org
University of Central Florida TS Central Delaine Priest
University of Florida McNair North Samesha Barnes Director & Lecturer, McNair Scholars ProgramMcNair Scholars Program 319 Infirmary Bldg/PO Box 113280Gainesville FL 32611 (352)846-2575 (352)846-2581 sbarnes@aa.ufl.edu
University of Florida Board of TrusteesSSS North Angeleah Browdy Gainesville FL 32611 (352)392-0788 (352)846-2706 browdy@ufl.edu
University of South Florida/ Tampa SSS Central Reba Garth Director 4202 E. Fowler Avenue, SVC 2011 Tampa FL 33620 813) 974-4301 (813) 974-8208 rgarth@usf.edu
University of Central Florida TS Central
University of West Florida SSS North Latonya Wesley Director 32514 (850)474-3233 (850) 474-3438 lwesley@uwf.edu
St Thomas UNiversity EOC South Touri White Director 3280 South Miami Avenue Miami FL 33129
University of South Florida/ Tampa UB Central Raymond Cabrera Program Director, Upward Bound4202 East Fowler Avenue SVC 2011 Tampa FL 33620 (813) 974-2023 (813) 974-2022 rcabrera@usf.edu
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